

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
19263/2013

PEER MOHOMED HAJI USMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USMAN FAKIR MOHOMED DIVECHA(D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(for discharge of advocate on record)

Date : 27/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra,Adv.for  
Mr. A. S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the averment made in the application and also the fact that the learned counsel has sent the notice to the petitioner to the effect that he would be seeking discharge from the case and that said notice has been duly served upon the petitioner, prayer made in the application is allowed.

The Registry is directed to issue notice to the petitioner for making alternative arrangements.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER