

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19263/2013

PEER MOHOMED HAJI USMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USMAN FAKIR MOHOMED DIVECHA(D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Shunu Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent No.1(b).

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps in respect of the deceased respondent No.1(a) in spite of last chance granted. However, I am inclined to grant two weeks time to do the needful on payment of cost of Rs.1000/- to be deposited in the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund.

List the matter again on 31.03.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB