

Æ

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19263/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2013
in CA No. 688/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

PEER MOHOMED HAJI USMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USMAN FAKIR MOHOMED DIVECHA(D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution and substitution)

Date : 27/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur,Adv.

Ms. R. Modi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. Surya Nath Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

I.A. Nos.3 of 2017 is allowed.

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned order. The
special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR